



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 276/2024**

KUNAL SINDHI

.....APPELLANT

Through: Counsel appeared through VC
(appearance not given)

versus

M/S SANDHU MOTORS FINANCE PVT. LTDRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Rudhir Gupta, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.11.2024

CM APPL. 40968/2024-Stay

1. Since the appellant has deposited the amount in terms of the order dated 22.07.2024, the interim stay order is made absolute and consequently, the operation of the impugned judgment will remain stayed during the pendency of the present appeal.

2. The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 40969/2024-Delay 887 days

3. Learned counsel for the respondent enters appearance. He prays for and is granted six weeks time to file reply to the application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

4. List on 24.03.2025.



RFA(COMM) 276/2024

5. Both sides are also granted six weeks time to file their respective written submissions not running into more than 5 pages, at least one week before the next date.

6. List on 24.03.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/Ab