



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 276/2024 & CM APPL. 40969/2024 (Delay of 887 days in filing the appeal)

KUNAL SINDHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddheesh Yadav, proxy
counsel through VC.

versus

M/S SANDHU MOTORS FINANCE PVT. LTD ...Respondent

Through: Mr. Sudhir Gupta & Mr. Sonali
Arora, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that though he has filed the written submissions, the same are not being accepted by the Registry due to some delay in filing the same. He requests that the same be taken on record.
2. If delay is the only reason, the Registry is directed to take on record the written submissions filed by the Respondent.
3. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of learned proxy counsel for the Appellant, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the Respondent.
4. Hence, adjourned to 11.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/tk/rn