



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 276/2024**

KUNAL SINDHI

.....APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Ms. Kritika
Tuteja & Ms. Arusa Gupta,
Advs.**

versus

M/S SANDHU MOTORS FINANCE PVT. LTD

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

**CM APPL. 68136/2025 (fresh application filed by appellant for
condonation of delay of 154 in filing written submissions)**

1. By way of the present application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, the Appellant seeks condonation of delay of 154 days in filing the present appeal.
2. For the sufficient reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 276/2024



4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 11.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 03, 2025/ v/rou