



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 276/2024**

KUNAL SINDHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Ms. Kritika
Tuteja & Mr. Gauraang Singh
Rawat, Advs.

versus

M/S SANDHU MOTORS FINANCE PVT. LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonali Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **11.12.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks an adjournment which is not opposed by learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 11, 2025/ v/va