



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 276/2024

KUNAL SINDHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rupesh Gupta and Ms.
Kritika Tuteja, Advs.

versus

M/S SANDHU MOTORS FINANCE PVT. LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sudhir Gupta and Ms.
Sonali Arora, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. The principal amount of Rs. 5 lakhs has already been paid to the Respondent, which is a finance company. The Court of First Instance has passed a decree for the recovery of the amount of Rs. 8,61,340/- along with interest @ 30% per annum, from the date of filing of the suit, till its realization.
2. The Appellant has also deposited an additional amount of Rs. 2 lakhs in this Court. The said amount be invested in a Fixed Deposit Receipt with a nationalized bank.
3. This is the Defendant's First Appeal against the decree passed by the Court of First Instance.
4. The matter requires detailed consideration.
5. *Admit.*



6. In the meantime, execution of the decree shall remain stayed.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/sp/ad